ITEM NO.61 COURT NO. 6 SECTION XVII

SUPREME COURT OF INDTIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s) .2522/2018

UNION OF INDIA Appellant(s)
VERSUS

SOCIETY FOR PROTECTION OF ENVIRONMENT
AND BIODIVERSITY & ORS. Respondent (s)

(FOR STAY APPLICATION ON IA 32145/2018

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA
32147/2018

FOR PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES ON IA 32150/2018
FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS ON IA 32156/2018)

Date : 23-03-2018 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN

For Appellant(s)
Mr .A.N.S.Nadkarni, ASG
Mr.J.S.Makkar, Adv.
Mr .Divya Prakash Pandey, Adv.
Mr .Ritesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr .Anmol Chandan, Adv.
Mr.G.S.Makker, Adv.

For Respondent (s)
Mr.Raju Ramachandran, Sr.Adv.
Ms.Anitha Shenoy, Adv.
Mr .Ritwick Datta, Adv.
Ms .Meera Gopal, Adv.
Ms .Hamsini Shankar, Adv.
Ms.Srishti Agnihotri, Adv.
Ms.Remya Raj, aDv.

Mr.Sanjay Upadhyay, Adv.
Mrs.Lalitha Kaushik, Adv.
Ms.Upama Bhattacharjee, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
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Feason =Y We are informed that there are some other similar

matters which are pending in this Court, the details

whereof is as under:



.No.5618/2015
.No.1119-1120/2016
.No.5618/2015
.No.7192/2015
.No.7193-7194/2015
.No.9108/2015
.No.13842-13843/2015
.No.13844-13845/2015
.No.878/2016
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Let all these matters be listed in the second week of

May, 2018 on a Non-miscellaneous day for disposal.

It is agreed between the parties that there are
pending applications before the Environment Cell which may
be forwarded to State Environment Impact Assessment
Authority (SEIAA) or the Ministry of Environment, Forest
and Climate Change, Indira Paryavaran Bhavan, New Delhi, as

the case may be.

It is ordered accordingly.

(Ashok Raj Singh) (Mala Kumari Sharma)
Court Master Court Master



